pursuant o Govt. God 27363 LI&ICIEIAI _IICIMJIIIRIEIMI! QU

RECORDING REQUESTED BY JIN HC&QULEY 0 Recorder 0ffjce

AND WHEN RECORDED DOC- 1 999—@@99395

RETURN TO: ' Wednesday, NOv 17, 1993 28:32:43.

| NOC  so.00 ‘

Clty CIerk Ttl Pd $0.00 ' Nbr—3060253688

City of Roseville : rec/R2/1-10
311 Vernon Street, #208

Roseville, CA 95678

SPACE ABOVE TS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

: SECOND AMENDMENT OF
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE AND PLEASANT VALLEY INVESTMENTS
RELATIVE TO THE N ORTH ROSEVILLE SPECIFIC PLAN
' (Parcel DC-1A)

1999,
by and between the CITY OF ROSEVILLE, municipal corporatio? ("City"), PLEASANT
VALLEY INVESTMENTS, L.C., a Nevada limited liability compiaty ("L:andowner"), and
DIAMOND CREEK PARTNERS, LTD., a California Limited Partnership ("Diamond Creek"),
pursuant to the authority of Sections 65864 through 65869.5 of the Government Code of California,

WITNESSETH:

The City of Roseville and Diamond Creek Partners Relative to the North Roseville Specific Plan"
(hereinafter the "Original Development Agreement™), Op August 31, 1998, the City of Roseville and
Diamond Creek entered into that certain amendment to the Original Development Agreement entitled
"Amendment of Development Agreement By and Between The City of Roseville and Diamond Creek
Partners Relative to the North Roseville Specific Plan" (hereinafier the "First Amendment"). The
Original Development Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment, shall be referred to collectively
herein as the "Development Agreement." The Original Development Agreement was recorded in the
Official Records of Placer County on September 29, 1997, as Instrument No, 97-0059806-00, and the
First Amendment was recorded in the Officja] Records of Placer County on September 15, 1998, as
Instrument No, 98-0073814, Except as otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall
have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Development Agreement.

B. This Amendment amends the Development Agreement. It affects the portion of the

mbs\northrcs\agmt\dcvnmdz.mnu -1- 07/09/59

f o/



Affected Parcel, with the consent of Diamond Creek, is authorized to amend the Development
Agreement with respect to the Affected Parcel as provided herein.

C. The City Council has found and determined that this amendment (the "Amendment")"

of the Development Agreement is consistent with the General Plan and the North Roseville Specific
Plan. ‘ .

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. = Amendment of Development Asreement. The following sections of the Development
Agreement are hereby amended with respect to the Affected Parcel as follows:

, a. Revised Section 3.10.5. The second sentence of Section 3.10.5 of the \
Development Agreement, regarding the credits for Landowner's contribution to Mahany Park
Community Center, is hereby revised to read as follows with respect to the Affected Parcel:

"The City agrees that such contribution by the CFD shall be credited against the
City-wide Park Fee for the Affected Parcel, that Landowner's share thereof allocable to
the Affected Parcel is $130,256, and that such credits shall be allocated to such Parcel
and applied against such fee in accordance with the provisions of Section 4.2.1 below."

b. Revised Section 4.2.1. Section 4.2.1 of the Development Agreement is hereby
revised in its entirety to read as follows with respect to the Affected Parcel:

"4,2.1 Credits Against Fees.

"(@) Landowner shall be entitled to a credit against the JPA Fee
described in and subject to the conditions of Section 3.9.9 above. Landowner's share of
the JPA credits allocable to the Affected Parcel shall initially be equal to $61,028.

Based on the approved number of 146 units for the Affected Parcel, the per-unit JPA
credit for the Affected Parcel will be $418. _ ‘

“In consideration of Landowner's advance funding for Mahany Park
pursuant to Section 3.10.5 above, Landowner shall be entitled to $130,256 of credits
against the City-wide Park Fee allocable to the Affected Parcel. Based on the approved
number of 146 units for the Affected Parcel, the per-unit City-wide Park Fee credit for
the Affected Parcel will be $892.16. : '

"(b) The outstanding amount of such JPA Fee credits shall be
increased in proportion to any increases made by the JPA in such fee for the Plan Area
during the term of this Agreement. The outstanding amount of such City-wide Park Fee
credits shall be increased in proportion to any increases made by the City in such fee for
the Plan Area during the term of this Agreement."

"(c)  Such credits shall be personal to Landowner and may be
assigned fo any other landowner or builder within the Plan Area by a written assignment,

mbs\norhros\Zndamendidepyi.fin -2- 07/07/H9



with a copy thereof delivered to City. Such credits shall be applied, at the time of
issuance of each building permit within each Parcel, against the applicable Fee at the
per-unit credit amount allocated above for such Parcel; provided, however, if the amount
of the credits allocable to such Parcel or the number of units within such Parcel is
subsequently changed from the amounts set forth above prior to the issuance of the first
building permit therefor, then when Landowner applies for its first building permit
within such Parcel, Landowner and City shall acknowledge, in writing, the applicable
adjustment(s) to the total credit and per-unit credit amounts for such Parcel, which
acknowledgement shall not require an .amendment to this Agreement. Landowner
acknowledges that City shall have no obligation to reimburse Landowner, or any
assignee thereof, for any outstanding fee credits that are not exhausted by the
development of Landowner's, or any such assignee's, property.”

2. Consistency with General Plan. The City hereby finds and determines that execution
of this Amendment is in the best interest of the public health, safety and general welfare and is consistent
with the General Plan.

3. Amendment, This Amendment amends, but does not replace or supersede, the
Development Agreement except as specified herein.

4. Form of Amendment. This Amendment is executed in two duplicated originals, each
of which is deemed to be an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Roseville, 2 municipal corporation, has authorized the
execution of this Amendment in duplicate by its City Manager and the attestation to this Amendment
by its City Clerk under the authority of Ordinance No. 3406, adopted by the Council of the City of
Roseville on the 15th day of September , 1999, and Landowner has caused this Amendment to
be executed and Diamond Creek has consented to this Amendment.

CITY OF ROSEVILLE, PLEASANT VALLEY INVESTMENTS,
a municipal-eprporation : L.C., a Nevada limited hablhty company

By. ' ' By: ¢ XL L
Allen E. Jghnson Name:_Reair—A
ity Mandger Title: VA
ATTES’I/
Carolyf ] Parklnson

City Clerk

- [Signatures Continued on Following Page]

mbs\northros\2ademendidopvi.fin “3- 07/07/99



APPROVED A : APPROVED AND CONSENTED TO BY:

DIAMOND CREEK PARTNERS, LTD.,a
California limited partnership

Martk I. Doane .
City Attorney | By: Diamond Equities 360,
' a California limited partnership
Its: General Partner

By:  Diamond Equities, Inc.,
a California corporation
Its: General Partner

President

"y
. By

\"/Stepheni. Des Jardins
Chief Financial
Officer

mbs\northros\2ndamendidepyi.fin -4 00799



STATE OF CALIFORNIA , )

H 58.
COUNTY OF PLACER )

On this X2 day of Lhtphee/ in the year of 19ZZ,befor?e, he undersigned, a

Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved on the basig of satisfactory evid&nce) to be the :
person(s) whose names is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me

CAROLYN PARKINSON
§ Commission # 1234248 -
1 Notary Public - Callforia
Placer County
My Comm. Explres Oct8, 2003

£

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOGUMENT D-ESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Title or Type of Documen@él@o/ A&wa—/ M'/{;MV/ -'/0/.2. %%7[ )/Qa%‘f

o .
Date of Document S0P 59 | Lrryla Frmont-s

Acknowledgment - ALl Purpose

N



E:--u R ey e T T T e e R e O T L e P I e TR T e - =
’ CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
£§ STATE OF CALIFORNIA

e

ey

| COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

e e e W S ok AR,

1

e

i

On 3 u\u! (319499 before me, Gregony Wanes - Plaga, Notary Public,
” personally appeared___ D ekt Al Ho(g I T )

1[0 personally known to me - OR=[ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) !

.

§ whose name(sYiSlare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thatfelshe/they exe- |

j cuted the same in(his/heritheir authorized capacity(j«s), and that by hisyher/their signaturefg) on the instru- ,
' ment the persorng), or the entity upon behalf of which the personi(s} acted, executed the instrument. 3
: e e o wi my hand and official seal. :
| oo
| Y%
i -

g

i

{

GREGORY MUNOZ-PLAZA . .
COMM. #10889968 = '
XSl NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA €2 -
o SACRAMENTO COUNTY @D
NEERE 7 MY COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 8, 2000 @n‘amumm

e A P e TS

:

} Though THE INFORMATION BELOW IS NOT REQUIRED BY LAW, IT MAY PROVE VALUABLE TO PERSONS RELYING ON THE DOCUMENT

! AND GOULD PREVENT FRAUDULENT REMOVAL AND REATTACHMENT OF THIS FORM TO ANOTHER DOCUMENT.

¢ ' ' i
{ Description of Attached Document , E
i i
i Title or Type of Document:_. oo D wuses musd wfl & rba_\m LD N E
{g Document Date:__ ‘J\D Number of Pages (_P )
i ' ‘
] Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
y Capacity(s) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name: ' Signer's Name:
| O Individual O Individual :
0  Corporate Officer O Corporate Officer ‘
{ © Title(s): 0 Titles):
! 0 Parner-€ Limited € General O Partner- € Limited € General
{ O Attorney - in - Fact O Attorney - in - Fact ]
£ 0O Trusiee . 0 Trustee
§ O Guardian or Conservator © O Guardian or Conservator
# O Other : O Other:
| . iGAL ThumbpHnt o . EThumbprinil
4 Signeris representing: ot Signer it Signer is representing: “of Signer=-- - [l
Top of thumb here Top of thumb hers
] \ y -/

B R T T T A —————— =

¢



STATE OF CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT
County of Placer

On /}[’jﬂb@b’ g q?? before me, Jeananne Bricker, Notary Pubhc personally

appeared Glenn E. Shaffer, Jr. and Stephen L. Des Jardins personally known to me to be
the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on
the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed
the instrument. :

JEANANNE BRICKER
Commission # 1234474
Notary Fublic - Califomia ;
Placer County

My Cornm, Expires Sep 14, 2003

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



'y

EXHIBIT "A-1"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
. FOR-
DIAMOND CREEK PARTNERS, LTD.

That portion of Section 17, Township 11 North, Range 6 East, M.D.B.&M.,
included within the land shown and designated as Parcel 2 of Parcel Map filed for
record in the Office of the Recorder of Placer County, California on
October 21, 1996 in Book 28 of Parcel Maps, at page 136, Placer County Records.



ORDINANCE NO. 3406

. ORDINANCE OF THE couner OF THE CITY OF ROSEVII I -
ADOPTING A SECOND AMENDMENT To DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE

1, The Second Amendment tg Development Agreement is consistent with the

objectives, policies, general land uses and Programs specified in the City of Roseville General
Plan and the North Roseville Specific Plan;




SECTION 4. The City Clerk is.directed to record the exectited Second Amendment
Development Agreement within ten (10) days of the execution of the agreement by the City
Manager with the County Recorder’s office of the County of Placer. , -

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall be effective at the expiration of thirty (30) days
from the date of its adoption. -

SECTION 6. The City Clerk is hereby directed to cause this ordinance to be published
in full at least once within fourteen (14) days after it is adopted in a newspaper of general
circulation in the City, or shall within fourteen (14) days after its adoption cause this ordipance
to be posted in full in at least three public places in the City and enter in the Ordinance Book a
certificate stating the time and place of said publication by posting.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Roseville this5th_day of
September _ » 1999, by the following vote on roll call: : '

AYES COUNCILMEMBERS: Farl. Rush, Clawiia Gamar, Randoiph Graham, Harry Crabb
NOES COUNCILMEMBERS:  MNome _
ABSENT  COUNCILMEMBERS:  ,_ hfy/ ///
e - /
. MAYOR
. ATTEST: "
7" City Clerk

The foregolng Instrument Is & correct copy of the .
orlginal on file in the Cliy Clerks Deparimant,

Y06
Ol‘(ﬂ 5; .

PL 7

P



